
PARTS REFERENCE 

51ELVIRA'S HOUSE OF HORRORS LE / PREMIUM MANUAL 500-55J1-01Elvira, Mistress of the Dark  
TM & © 2019 Queen “B” Productions 

All Rights Reserved

5.24	HOUSE MAIN ASSEMBLY
511-1134-00

A

STERN  PINBALL, INC.

TITLE

SCALE

E
DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING

A

B

C

E

B

E

C

A

ID Part Number Description Qty
1 511-1134-04 HOUSE: A-ROOF 1
2 520-8421-00 PCB: HOUSE LEDS-LEFT 1
3 520-8422-00 PCB: HOUSE LED-RIGHT 1
4 520-5307-00 WHITE LED BOARD 1
5 520-8420-00 PCB: HOUSE CENTER LED 1
6 515-1880-00 HOUSE: MAIN BRKT 1
7 254-5000-18 NYLON SPACER - BLACK - 3/8 OD X 

.175 ID X 3/16"
1

8 240-5303-00 4-40 NYLON LOCK NUT 12
9 240-5005-00 6-32 NYLON STOP NUT 1
10 240-5318-00 4-40 KEPS NUT 2
11 237-5880-00 SCREW, #6 X 3/8 PPH T-25 2
12 254-5008-33 HEX SPACER - 1  3/8 " 2
13 254-5008-04 HEX SPACER -   3/4 " 1
14 040-5000-06 1/2" CABLE CLAMP 2
15 242-5002-00 #4 FLAT WASHER - 5/16" O.D. 3

16 232-5200-00 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4" PPH SEMS 2
17 237-6322-00 #6-32 x 3/8" PAN, PHILL, BLACK 7
18 237-6154-01 SCREW, 4-40 X 3/8" PTH MS - BLACK 13
19 511-1134-03 HOUSE: TURRET MOTOR ASSY 1
20 545-1129-01 HOUSE: FRONT FACADE 1
21 545-1129-03 HOUSE: FRONT FACADE 1
22 545-1129-04 HOUSE FACADE PIECES 1
23 515-1881-00 HOUSE: ROOF BRACKET 1
24 510-7718-02 CENTER SECTION, HOUSE 1
25 535-2169-00 HOUSE BRKT 2
26 000-5083-00 2-SIDED TAPE 3
27 550-7437-00 HOUSE: PORCH 1
28 511-7911-31 PFP ASSEMBLY -31 1
29 523-0024-00 FISCHE PAPER: HOUSE 1 1
30 523-0025-00 FISCHE PAPER, HOUSE #2 1
31 232-5201-00 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" PPH MS SEMS 2
32 242-5001-00 #6 WASHER 2


